## 10 TABLES 20 CHAIRS

# APPLICATION FOR OUTDOOR SEATING, GOODS OR OTHER PROPERTY ON CITY SIDEWALKS

<u>.                                      </u>		سنجه
Application Fee_\$150.00	FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY	Y 2
n. uhahu	Date Recorded To The Part of T	_ u
Date 11/17/11	Amount Paid	
New Application	and the second s	-
Renewing Application with Additions or Changes		
Renewing Application with NO Additions or Change	es	
Business (DBA) Name: Pizzeria Posto	Phone: 617-625	-0600
Business Location (with Zip Code): 187 Elm St		
Applicant's Legal Name: Alpre Restaurant Gra		*
Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 187 Elm 54	Somerville Ma 02144	
Applicant's Email Address: yee pizzeria post	0.(om	
Applicant's Federal Employer Identification Number:_	27-0628136	-
Mailing Name (where we should send correspondence to	o): Posto Vo Jae (w	snelli
Mailing Address (with Zip Code): 187 Elm 5+		
	Phone: <u>608-474-</u>	9361
Type of Business (Check one):Sole Proprietor	Partnership (inc. LLP)	Trust
✓Corporation (inc	c. LLC)Other	
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:		
Owner's Name:		-
Address with Zip Code:		
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATION (A	Attach additional sheets as neede	d):
	ssmelli	• /
Address with Zip Code: 100 Vernon St # 4	Spanulle My Dai45	
	Man 11	
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name: Saw		
Address with Zip Code:	· ·	
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name:	11	
Address with Zip Code:		

Riso

Detailed description of the request, in	ncluding the proposed q	uantity and l	ocation of items to be
placed on the public way. For seating	g, attach a plan on 8½"	x 11" paper,	showing the location
and dimensions of the seating, the side	walk, and any signs, tre	es, or other o	bstructions.
		,	
		NATE:	
RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGI	REEMENT TO ENCU	MBER A PU	JBLIC WAY
I, the undersigned Applicant or Duly hold harmless, the City of Somerv Massachusetts, and its officers, emplo claims, demands, damages, costs, los the undersigned's use of the public wa	ille, a municipal corporates, agents and servant is of services, expenses ay as described herein.	oration of the transfer of the	ne Commonwealth of tions, causes of action, sation associated with
Signature of Applicant:		Date:	11/15/11
			,
FOR ALL NEW OR CHANGING A	APPLICATIONS:		
CITY ENGINEER APPROVAL:			·.
Approval granted not to exceed	tables.	-	
Approval granted not to exceed	chairs.		•
Approval granted not to exceed	sign(s) or other:_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
Additional conditions			
•			
Signature:	Name and	Title:	
	•		
FOR NEW COMMON VICTUALL	ER APPLICATIONS	FOR OUTD	OOR SEATING:
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEP.	ARTMENT APPROV	AL:	
Approval granted not to exceed	• •		
Approval granted not to exceed	· ·		
Approval granted not to exceed			•
Additional conditions			
Signature:			
	-		
· •			
	•		•

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.

	٠.	and any conditions prosonic at by the	
Sig	gnat	ure of Applicant:	Date:
Pri	nt N	Name:	Phone:
0	rHE	ER CONDITIONS	
1.	Th	is permit is issued annually and is va	id through December 31.
2.	Th	e Applicant agrees to use only those d maintain a minimum clearance of 4	items as described in the description or attached plan, 2" on the sidewalk at all times.
3.	of Ins	\$5,000, or a current Certificate of Ins	and County Licenses and Permits Bond in the amount surance listing the City of Somerville as an Additional ace in a form satisfactory to the City before the Permit
4.	а. b. c.	around the periphery of the outdoor proposed use from the public sidew. The Applicant agrees to close all out The Applicant acknowledges that prohibited, and may result in criming the Licensing Commission.  The Applicant agrees to the placement of the placement agrees to the placement of the pl	ontainment system, which is satisfactory to the City, or seating area in order to delineate and separate the alk.  It door seating no later than 10:00 PM.  It he service of alcohol in the outdoor seating area is all and/or civil sanctions, unless separately licensed by the nent and regular maintenance of a trash receptacle on less in order to minimize extra litter associated with
5.	Fo a.	or goods and property placed on the v The Applicant agrees to remove all than 9:00 PM.	yay exclusive of outdoor seating, goods and other property from the public way no later
6.			
Si	gnat	ture of Applicant:	Date: 11/17   1



#### **CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE**

Western Surety Company hereby continues in force	e Bond No. 70810319 briefly
described as STREET OBSTRUCTION CITY OF SOME	PVILLE
	. ,
for ALPINE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.	·
	, as Principal,
in the sum of \$ FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100	Dollars, for the term beginning
October 07 , 2011 , and ending _	October 07 , 2012 , subject to all
the covenants and conditions of the original bond refer	red to above.
This continuation is issued when the amount com-	lition that the lighting of Martine Courts Courts
	lition that the liability of Western Surety Company
under said Bond and this and all continuations thereof	shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed
the total sum above written.	
Dated this 22 day of September,	2011
	Whomphy over the company
	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
	By Tal T. Bufft
	Paul T. Bruflat, Sedior Vice President

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

WESTERN SCRETZ COMPANY, ONE OF AMERICA'S OLDEST BONDING COMPANIES 🖼

Form 90-A-4-2002

#### MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

\*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

Toketh Casswelli President

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

27-0628134

\*\*Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)

- \* This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
- \*\* Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.



# City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

WARNING: TREASURY NEEDS FIVE BUSINESS DAYS TO PROCESS THIS FORM.

#### CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

1.	Exact name of taxpayer/applicant's business: Pizzeria Posto
	Address of taxpayer/applicant's business in Somerville: 187 Elm 5+
3.	Address of taxpayer/applicant's home in Somerville:
4.	Taxpayer/applicant's phone: day: 617-625-0600 evening: 617-625-0600
all or agi	the information contained herein is true and correct and all taxes and fees due the City have been paid that the Taxpayer has entered into an agreement to pay all taxes and fees and is current on said reement.
SI	GNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this day of
	November, 20 11. (Taxpayer's signature)
	(Taxpayer's signature)
	CITY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
$\mathbf{D}A$	TE OF ISSUANCE: INCLUDES RELEVANT POSTINGS THROUGH:
TA	XES AND ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) INCLUDED IN CERTIFICATE:
	Real Estate
#	4909 #313044001# 448 #
NC	DTES:
CI	ERK'S INITIALS: ORIGINAL STAMP:

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

### Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:
Name: Alpine Rostament Corop Irc
Address: 187 Elm St
City: Snevolle State: My Zip: 02145 Phone #: 617-625-0600
I am an employer with 30 employees Business Type: Retail (full and/or part time). Restaurant/Bar/Eating Establishment I am a sole proprietor or partnership and have no employees. We are a corporation that has exercised our right of exemption per c152 s1(4), and have no employees. We are a nonprofit organization staffed by volunteers and have no employees. Office and/or Sales (real estate, auto, etc.) Nonprofit Entertainment Manufacturing Health Care Other
Workers' compensation insurance information (if applicable):
Insurance Company Name: Guand
Address: PO Box A-H
City: Wilkes Bure State: PA Zip: 18703 Phone #: 484-201-2950
Policy #: ALW 13237 \ Expiration Date: \land \la
Applicant certification:
Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification.
I do hereby certify under the pains and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct.
Signature: Date: 11/17/11
Print Name: Joseph Gusmelli
Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or town official.
City or Town:  Permit/License #:  Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Contact Person:  Phone #:  Other

(revised Jan. 2008)